
3/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1380-EL'BGN

CASE NUMBER: 
CASE
DESCRIPTION; 
DATE OF 
SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

20-1380-EL-BGN
In the Matter of the Application of Ross County Solar, LLC for a Certificate of 
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need

3/19/2021 

S /lOt/^Zl

Sign Here:_______3

PARTY OF RECORD 
Ross County Solar, LLC

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY 

^Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/20-1380ServiceNotice.html

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

ENDSLEY, CHAD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
PO BOX 182383 
COLUMBUS,OH 43218 
Phone:614-246-8258 
Fax:614-246-8658 
Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
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3/19/2021 Service Notice For Case; 2Q-1380-EL-BGN

280 N High St FI 6 
PO Box 182383 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)246-8912 
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

none *Sanyal, Anna Ms.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216
Phone:(614) 464-5424
Fax;(614) 719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com

none *Hylton, Mark A Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-6303 
Email:mahylton@vorys.com

none *Milam, Amy M
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High Street, PO. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218-2383
Phone:(614) 246-8256
Fax:(614) 246-8656
Email:amilam@ofbf.org

none ^Bellamy, Mark C 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-644-8295 
Email:Mark.Bellamy@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-0469 
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov
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3^9/2021

none
Service Notice For Case; 20-1380-EL-BGN

NONE

none

none

none

*Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
Uth Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-4095 
Fax;614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*King, ECelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Schumaker, Cynthia G Ms.
Ross County Prosecutor's Office 
33 W. Main Street, Suite 200
Chillicothe,OH 45601 
Phone:(740)702-3115 
Fax:(740)702-3106
Email:cynthiaschumaker@rosscountyohio.gov

NONE

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF liECORD

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BUCKSKIN TOWNSHIP 
ROSS COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
JEFFREY C MARKS 
33 W MAIN ST STE 200 

CHlLLICOTHE,OH 45601 
Phone:(740) 702-3115 
Fax:(74Q) 702-3106
Email;JEFFREYMARKS@ROSSCOUNTYOHIO.GOV

ATTORNEY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PAINT TOWNSHIP 
ROSS COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
JEFFREY C MARKS 
33 W MAIN ST STE 200

NONE
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3/19/2021

CHILLICOTHE,OH 45601 
Phone:(740) 702-3115 

Fax;(740) 702-3106
Email:JEFFREYMARKS@ROSSCOUNTYOHIO.GOV

Service Notice For Case: 20-1380-EL-BGN

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383 
Phone:614-245-8258

NONE

Ross County Prosecutor’s Office MARKS, JEFFREY C PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
ROSS COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFICE 
33 W MAIN ST STE 200
CHILLICOTHE,OH 45601 
Phone:(740) 702-3115 
Fax:(740)702-3106
Email:JEFFREYMARKS@ROSSCOUNTYOHIO.GOV
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